3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@COPYR‘GH”O : ’ ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 I DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 2500L2012 | RW | TE
(UMBER  |REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE RTINS T e
2151646 -1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2151646-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMAT IC
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
[-2151646-1 B TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
) B PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-2151646-7 B TOOLING KIT PNEUMAT IC
[-21516d40-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST/E TYPE
WIRE [1.78 mm [.070] -
INSUL |2.03 mm [.080] O - 1 1 - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
- 1 1 - 18032591 BUSHING, FLANGED 1249
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ’
408-35047 L - 1 1 - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 17248
- 1 1 1 1 2119082-8 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 1 1 1 1 20719764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
T BOSCH TERMINAL 3 - 1 1 1 1 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
TERMINAL NAME: MATRIX 1.2 - CLEAN BODY - 1 - 1 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 17239
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 - 2063440-" AIR FEED MODULE 1238
320-3.80 mm [ 126- 150 IN] 1 70-2.10 mm [ 067- 083 IN] - ? 2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 /¢
TERMINAL 1928 AO0 OTV-EN - ) - |REF|REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
APPL TCATION T BEE 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 1 - 3-23621-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
- 1 1 - 21197991 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
PERMINALS APPLIED - 1 1 1 1 23449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199
TE TERMINAL BOSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL BOSCH TERMINAL - 1 1 1 1 23449071 POST, LOCKING 198
2113269-1 1928 498 997 - 1 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
- 1 1 1 1 ’27218-8 SPRING, COMPRESSTON 1l
- 1 1 1 1 85417169-4 HOLDER, INS 114
- 1 1 1 1 18036071 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
ST7E ng mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING 2222 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .183 | 66
- 1 1 1 1 5-180272-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
- 1 1 1 1 21028-7 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 0672 X .250 1 58
- 1 1 1 1 1338685~ PAWL, FEED 156
*VVﬁ\R N I%JG - 4 4 4 4 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 1 54
- ? ? ? ? 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 153
1) ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL B N I R 5033878 THOLD DOWN . SPRING 1 OADED 50
L SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE N N RS B 180239 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 1779
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O - R 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR [ | [ 7 [ 211s6551 [FEED CAM, POST FEED [
- 1 1 1 1 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
Z/\x5#5%;%QCBSUEEQSE£%%§STRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND PF%C)PEZR ESE‘TLJP A\N[> A{>\JU53W7W4EFQ178 ‘ - 1 1 1 1 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 144
' - 1 1 1 1 1803607 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 14
& APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 24272, - 1 1 1 1 3-11752356-3 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - ‘ ‘ : : SEEELEN SCR, BHSC, Kodd (M4 X 20) IEE
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - |22 e e | 2-0844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 1 1 1 2344997 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
- 1 1 1 1 455888-14 SPACER, CRIMPER 128
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER :
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1 1 1 1 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE 124
- 1 1 1 1 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X &.0 1 2]
- ? ? ? ? 1 -18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
- 1 1 1 1 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
1 - 1 1 1 1 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 113
- 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSTON |7
- 1 1 1 1 [ -356885-4 STOP, SHEAR I
1 - 1 1 1 1 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
1 - 1 1 1 1 A547276-5 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
1 1 ? ? 1 1 1633919-3 ANVIL, COMBINATION 18
- - - - . 16
- 1 1 1 1 2119780-9 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 1 1 1 1 3-238011-1 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
1 1 ? ? 1 1 5-2119784-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
- 1 1 1 1 455888 -1 SPACER, CRIMPER %
1 1 ? ? 1 1 3-456404-7 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM ]
ST70-721- 71 -2 ] -1 ] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T STslelicy 10 chanGe e PiE CotTaol nel B eRiie Grohw arion | DU ITAPR2OT?Z a— TE ¢ Fivit
ROWILSON onnec \V\y
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH*?-J.STAKEMHAPRZOQ — TE Harrisburg, PA T7105-3608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD TTAPR2012 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON " ot Deeon Bide feed
e L 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES £ :
<PQC | {‘C vVersihon Showm MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2151646 ~
B B < Se\eﬁ {fom “S‘\» S SCALE 12 SHEET 1 OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

T T

[~

TS

REF —={=—1 0+0 5
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

o ammmm

44.61£0.05

%

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF REF
5

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

fAt DWF?OWILSON17APR2012 (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?‘JSTAKEM17APRZOWZ qu”Sburg' T e
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD TTAPR2012 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VYERSION .
Lre 1 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets I of 4 & 2 of 4 e *
, . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pactifi1¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES +- :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIL e . Al 00779 [C=2151646
POST FEED PRE FEEFD - - < select from list > SCALE |0 SHEET ) OFA REVB
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 e
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISTONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2151646-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2-2151646-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
T-2151646-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 178 mm [.070] -
INSUL [2.03 mm [.080] O
APPLICA 08 LR aueTioNs () "1 1 [ | 2119640-1 [PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-] - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
- 1 2119082-8  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
- 1 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - | 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL DATA: BOSCH TERMINAL JOSCH CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 7-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
TERMINAL NAME: MATRIX 1 2 - CLEAN BODY - - ] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
T -] - 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
3.Nygﬁgoi;RgﬁﬁiEN?;ﬁlNJ — ITégﬁéTigimPgéxfjgsgjﬁE?E B S RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |17¢
- |REF|REF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
XEEMM%ION 1928 ADD DTV-LN -] - 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
SPECTFICATION ) -] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
- 1 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1 44
TERMINALS APPLIED - 4 4 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TE TERMINAL BOSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL BOSCH TERMINAL S cl19603-c |FELD CAM, POST FELD 142
ERTITE SEPEREERTE - 1 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
- 1 1803516-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
-] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
-] - 2119799-1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
WIRE L CRIMP HETGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT : | | e e -
ST/E @b NEi} mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 i%g§i55w ESigﬁ&OEEUEER 2;
0. Tomme 1.03+¢/-0.03 [.041+/-.001] 6. -] 22278-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
- 1 854769- 4 HOLDER, INS 74
- 1 1803607-1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
- 1 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
- 1 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
*WARN I NG - | 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE ~ [ [ 7336685-1 [PAWL, FEED 56
1 SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE N [T TR P R gg
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO T 8000 SCR_ SKT HD CAP V2 X 6.0 e
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOK S 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
ZLRH{RTOSWMJH>wmﬂmeNswm’chgmwm,LWRmAHMJMD PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . — | 1603602-1  |5CR, BHSC, RoHs (M X 25) 4
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1 3-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Lfl -2 ]2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472 _ 0 > 2-2844962-6 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S c844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | 1320928~ 7 STRIP GUIDE >/
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ot £168085-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -2 ]2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- 1 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N 1 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
- 1 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
- 1 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |
N - | 1 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N 1 454276-5 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N w 1 1633919-3  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
- - |- : : 6
- 1 2119780-9  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 1 3-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NE 1 1 5-2119784-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
- 1 455888 - 1 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
N w 1 3-456404-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TTRPRZ0TZ — TE Conmect 11
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE?!i:EEC‘W7APRZOWZ % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1HO573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD TTAPR2012 | NAME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ mm L L LELBIN Ocean Side Feed
L elc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S G LEC . A 1| 00779 [©=215164¢ )
< se\eﬁ from “S‘\» S SCALE 12 SHEET OF4 REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




-tED I YPE
MECHANITCAL
EN:
(59)
()

0

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

395 584Xi0 05 REF
: $ :

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSTTIONS G o1
(= ”

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE =

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

e g RSEMITS Rl SR ST o o TTAPREDT C:)iUFZEQ? TE Connectivity
CHKK | STAKEMHAPRZOQ ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TS OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD I TAPR20 12 [NaAME ‘
mm L LA Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 R Applicator
. . 2 PLC +- -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg -
- B SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
MATER I AL QI ] = WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2 151646
B < select from list > o |scme [ | HEET A OFA REVB

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



